

DLF LIMITED

DLF Gateway Tower, R Block,
DLF City Phase – III, Gurugram – 122 002,
Haryana (India)
Tel.: (+91-124) 4396000; investor-relations@dlf.in



14th June 2021

The General Manager Dept. of Corporate Services BSE Limited P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001	The Vice-President National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai – 400 051
---	---

Sub: Publication of extract of audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March 2021

Dear Sir,

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, kindly find enclosed herewith extract of audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March 2021 as published in Newspaper(s).

This is for your kind information and record please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for **DLF Limited**


R. P. Punjani

Company Secretary

Encl. As above

For any clarifications, please contact:-

1. Mr. R. P. Punjani - 09810655115/ punjani-rp@dlf.in
2. Mr. Raju Paul - 09999333687/ paul-raju@dlf.in



DLF clocks ₹477.4 crore profit, appoints 2 CEOs

Residential biz demand staged a strong comeback and sales bookings grew

Madhurima Nandy
madhurima.n@livemint.com
BENGALURU

DLF Ltd, India's largest real estate developer, has posted a net profit of ₹477.37 crore for the quarter ended 31 March 2021, it said on Friday. The company had reported a net loss of ₹1,860 crore in the corresponding period of the previous year, after a one-time exceptional tax provision of ₹272 crore and a deferred tax asset reversal of ₹1,916 crore on adoption of a lower tax rate. The real estate firm's total income rose marginally by 1.74% to ₹1,906.59 crore in the March quarter from ₹1,873.80 crore a year ago.

DLF also said that whole-time directors Ashok Kumar Tyagi and Devinder Singh have been redesignated as chief executive officers (CEOs) with immediate effect till 30 November 2022. They will continue to be directors as well. Tyagi and Singh replace Rajeev Talwar, who was the CEO since August 2015. In January this year, DLF said Talwar has decided to retire.

In December 2018, Tyagi had replaced Saurabh Chawla as group chief financial officer (CFO). However, less than a year later, Vivek Anand was appointed as the new group CFO. Tyagi and Chawla were instrumental in the game-changing deal when DLF promoters sold their 40% in its rental arm DLF Cyber City Developers Ltd (DCCDL) to GIC Pte. Ltd.

DLF chairman Rajiv Singh's daughters Savitri Devi Singh and Anushka Singh have been appointed as non-executive and non-independent directors. The company said that demand in the residential business showed a strong comeback and new sales bookings for 2020-21 stood at ₹3,084 crore, reflecting a year-on-year growth of 24%.



DLF re-designated wholetime directors Ashok Kumar Tyagi (right) and Devinder Singh as chief executive officers with immediate effect till 30 November 2022.

"We are enthused by the recovery in residential markets and expect this growth cycle to continue in the long run. Given the strong outlook for the residential segment, we continue to embark on this upcycle by scaling our new product offerings across segments and geographies," DLF said.



"Optimized cost structures and efficient working capital management coupled with a steady ramp-up in collections led to positive cash flows in all quarters. Consequently, our net debt stood at ₹4,885 crore, a reduction of ₹382 crore," DLF said.

RECOVERY ON TRACK

THE company had reported a net loss of ₹1,860 crore in the corresponding period of the previous year

ASHOK Tyagi and Devinder Singh replace Rajeev Talwar, who was the CEO since Aug 2015

PRODUCT launches of independent floors in DLF City and New Gurugram witnessed good absorption: DLF

The developer said that its fresh product launches of independent floors in DLF City and New Gurugram witnessed good absorption, indicating demand for quality products in established locations. It has clocked new products sales booking of

₹908 crore in the second half of 2020-21. "The rental business is witnessing short-term impact with new leasing activity still tepid due to the resurgence of pandemic. We, however, believe it is a temporary blip and the underlying attractiveness of the Indian market is expected to remain in place. The IT sector continued to exhibit growth and hiring activity is expected to rise. Hence, we continue to maintain a positive outlook for the rental business," it said.

Coal India lifts embargo on exports

Staff Writer
feedback@livemint.com

Coal India Ltd (CIL) has lifted an embargo on exports under its e-auction sales policy, allowing customers including traders to export coal bought through this route.

The shift in policy is crucial as CIL is India's largest coal miner with the allocation under spot e-auction and special spot e-auction accounting for 46 million tonnes of coal last fiscal.

"The country's largest coal producer and supplier has lifted the embargo on exporting coal procured through spot e-auction and special spot e-auction outlets. This is a first of its kind development since the introduction of spot e-auction in 2007," the state-run miner said in a statement on Friday.

The Indian government is accelerating steps to harness coal reserves within the next three decades amid a global shift to green energy to address growing environmental concerns. India has the world's fourth-largest reserves and is the second-largest producer of coal.

"The existing clause that says coal procured under e-auction is for use within the country and not for export, has now been amended, opening the door for export of the dry fuel in two auction categories," Coal India added in the statement.

Coal India has a coal production target of 670 million tonnes for this fiscal. In comparison, India's overall coal requirement is expected to rise to 1.123 billion tonnes by 2023 from the current 700 million tonnes.

GE T&D INDIA LIMITED
Unleashing Limitless Energy

KEY WINS - FY 2020-21

- Several orders of 765 kV transformers and reactors from Power Grid Corporation of India under Transmission System Strengthening Scheme for evacuation of power from Solar Energy Zones in Rajasthan (8.1 GW) under Phase-II
- 220 kV Gas-Insulated Substation (GIS) at Lapsipheidi and 132 kV GIS at Changunaryan from Larsen and Toubro Limited for Nepal Electricity Authority in Nepal
- Multiple orders of instrument transformers and automation equipments from Techno Electric & Engineering Company Limited
- 220 kV Bus Reactor at Gorai EHV Substation from Adani
- Upgrading of three 220 kV Gas-Insulated Substation (GIS) substations, located at Khimti, Barhaise and Lapsipheidi in Nepal, to 400 kV Gas Insulated Substations (GIS) by Nepal Electricity Authority (NEA)
- 400 kV and 220 kV Gas Insulated Substation in Kerala from Techno Electric for Sterilite's Kasargod - Udipi TBCB Project
- Establishment of main and backup control center for remote operation (monitoring & control) of various transmission substations of HPPTCL
- 420 kV Gas Insulated Substation (GIS) package including transformers and reactors at Dhalkebar in Nepal for SJVN Limited through consultancy route from Power Grid Corporation of India limited

KEY COMMISSIONING - FY 2020-21

Amidst COVID-19, while adhering to all safety guidelines, the company ensured timely execution of the projects and successfully commissioned 28 Air Insulated Substation (AIS) and Gas Insulated Substation (GIS) substations in FY 2020-21, strengthening the Nation's transmission network, and adding new capacity into the Grid. Key projects include:

- 765 kV GIS bay extension for Ghatampur Transmission Line for Adani at Greater Noida
- Sixteen 400 kV GIS bays for National Thermal Power Corporation's 2X800MW plant, through Tata Projects Limited, at Ramagundam in Telangana
- 400 kV AIS substations for Sterilite Power at Kumarghat, PK Bari and Surajmani Nagar as part of the NER-II Project
- Eleven 220 kV GIS bays for Doosan at Jawaharpur in Uttar Pradesh
- 220 kV GIS substation in Kochi and Aluva for Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited and Kerala State Electricity Board
- 400/220/132 kV AIS bays for Power Grid Corporation of India at Firozabad in Uttar Pradesh
- 66/11 kV GIS substation for Tata Power Delhi Distribution Limited at Narela in Delhi
- Commissioned Pole-4 of Champa Kurukshetra Phase-2 project for Power Grid Corporation of India Limited (PGCIL). With Commissioning of the fourth pole, the capacity of Champa-Kurukshetra transmission link has increased to 6000 MW.
- Two bays of 765 kV Generator Transformer for National Thermal Power Corporation at Darlipalli
- Eleven 400 kV GIS bays and seven 220 kV GIS bays commissioned for H.P. Power Transmission Corporation Ltd. at Gumma

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2021
₹ Million, except per share data

S.No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2021 (Audited)*	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)*	31.03.2020 Audited
1.	Total income	9,342.3	10,570.0	6,984.7	35,181.3
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	494.5	495.0	(2,346.8)	858.8
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	270.0	754.1	(2,346.8)	893.4
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	161.1	559.2	(1,871.3)	603.2
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	325.3	540.7	(2,046.3)	711.9
6.	Equity share capital	512.1	512.1	512.1	512.1
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	10,714.7
8.	Basic and diluted EPS for the period (Face value of ₹2 each) (in ₹)	0.63	2.18	(7.31)	2.36

* Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2021 and 31 March 2020 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the financial year. Also, the figures upto the end of the third quarter were only reviewed and not subjected to audit.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results of quarter & year ended 31 March 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website at www.ge.com/in/ge-t-d-india-limited and the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com
- The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th June 2021. The results for the year ended 31 March 2021 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

For GE T&D India Limited
(Pitamber Shivnani)
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 05187407

Place: Noida
Date: 10 June 2021

CIN - L31102DL1957PLC193993
Registered Office: A 18, First Floor, Okhla Industrial Area - Phase II, New Delhi 110 020
Tel. no. +91 11 41610660, website: www.ge.com/in/ge-t-d-india-limited

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
OFFICE OF THE EX. ENGR. (ELECT)/WZ
Old Zonal Building, Rajouri Garden, ND-27
NIT No. EE/Electrical/West Zone/2021-22/07 Dated: 11.06.2021

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NOW:- Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning along with 5 year Comprehensive Maintenance of Medical Gas Pipeline System (MGPS) at 100 bedded Tilak Nagar Colony Hospital under West Zone

The tender documents can be downloaded from the website <https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app>.

R.O. No. 17/DPI/South/2021-22 Ex. Engineer (E)/WZ

MADHYA PRADESH STATE CO-OPERATIVE MARKETING FEDERATION LIMITED
H.O. : Jehangirabad, Bhopal (M.P.)
No. EE/295/2021 Dated : 11.06.2021

'GENERAL EXPRESSION OF INTEREST'

The 'MP State Cooperative Marketing Federation Limited' i.e 'Markfed' is an Apex autonomous institution of Cooperative Sector of Government of Madhya Pradesh, proposes to lease out its Rice Mills and Cold Storages under lease agreement. Hence 'General Expression of Interest' is hereby invited which is open to all, from reputed experienced and financially sound organizations/parties. To entertain the 'Interest' a Pre-Qualification meeting will be organized on **dated 06.07.2021** at a certain venue. Proposer may come forward with their proposal of the use of Plant, Machinery and Infrastructure of the Mills and Cold Storages, or any other business plan, on PPP mode or other. Proposed lease of Rice Mills and Cold Storages will be only in the 'as is where is' condition and with Non functional 'Plant and Machineries'. Proposed Rice Mills and Cold Storages are as follows :

- Rice Mill Gangerua Distt. - Seoni
- Rice Mill Garra Distt. - Balaghat
- Rice Mill Sherganj Distt. - Satna
- Rice Mill Ugli Distt. - Seoni
- Rice Mill Cum Dal Mill Gohad Distt. - Bhind
- Rice Mill Sheopurkalan Distt. - Sheopurkalan
- Rice Mill Budhar Distt. - Shahdol
- Rice Mill Cum Dal Mill Jabalpur Distt. - Jabalpur
- Cold Storage Chhindwara.

The Proposer should have an Established firm working in any Sector licensed by Competent Authority, Presently functioning anywhere. The Proposer should bring copies of relevant Mandatory documents to prove the Prequalification mentioned - above such as : 1. Registration Certificate, 2. GST Registration, 3. PAN number, 4. IT returns for the last 3 years, 5. Return filed to the Registrar of Companies, 6. Any other relevant Registration or Certificate, 7. Past Experience for Last 03 years in Similar or any other field.

Selection Criteria for Pre-Qualification will be done by the formed Committee of Markfed subject to their proposals based on the best and innovative Ideas and Business proposals presented, of the use of Rice Mills and Cold Storages presented before the Committee, Pre-qualification of organizations/parties will be done.

Markfed reserves itself the right to reject any of received Proposals/Offer. Markfed also reserves the right to add or remove the proposed Rice Mills and Cold Storages to lease.

Venue : Conferencing Meeting Hall, New H.O. Building of MARKFED, Jehangirabad, Bhopal, at 12:00 NOON.

Contact Person :
Chief Engineer (Mobile No.) - 7771855526
Assistant Engineer (Mobile No.) - 9893041725

M.P. Madhyam/100959/2021 **SECRETARY**

यमुना एक्सप्रेसवे औद्योगिक विकास प्राधिकरण
यमुना एक्सप्रेसवे औद्योगिक विकास प्राधिकरण द्वारा Event के आयोजन हेतु एजेंसी को पैनल में लिए जाने के सम्बन्ध में निविदा संख्या:- YEAD/GM (Pro)2021/208 दिनांक 05.04.2021 आमंत्रित की गयी थी। उक्त निविदा में प्रो-विड की बैठक दिनांक 26.4.2021 को हुई थी, जिसमें प्रतिभागी/इच्छुक फर्मों द्वारा कुछ मद्दों एवं शर्तों के सम्बन्ध में अपनी जिज्ञासाएं/सुझाव प्रकट किए गए थे। प्राप्त जिज्ञासाएं/सुझाव पर समिति द्वारा विचारोपरान्त फर्मों द्वारा उठाए गए बिन्दुओं को RFP में स्पष्ट किया गया है तथा कुछ BOQ में अंकित मद्दों में वर्गीकृत किया गया है, जिसके कारण इस कार्य हेतु पूर्व में अपलोड किया गया BOQ निरस्त करते हुए प्रेक्वाओं/सुझावों पर किए गए खण्डन एवं संशोधित BOQ दिनांक 14.06.2021 को अपलोड किया जा रहा है। इसके परिपेक्ष्य में निविदाओं की संशोधित तिथियां निम्नानुसार हैं:-

- निविदा अपलोड करने की तिथि : 14.06.2021.
- निविदा प्राप्ति की अन्तिम तिथि : 25.06.2021 (सायं 05.00 बजे तक)।
- निविदा खोलने की तिथि : 28.06.2021 (प्रातः 11.00 बजे)।

अतः उपरोक्तानुसार निविदा में प्रतिभाग किया जाना सुनिश्चित किया जाए।
ए.के. सिंह
उप महाप्रबंधक (परियोजना)

NILE LIMITED An ISO 9001 Company
CIN: L27029AP1984PLC004719
Regd. Office: Plot No.38 & 40, APIC Industrial Park, Gajulamandyan (V), Renigunta (M), Tirupati, Chittoor Dist., A.P.- 517520
Corp. Office: Plot No.24/A MLA Colony, Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500034
Ph.040-23606641, Fax: 040-23606640 Email : legal@nilelimited.com; website: www.nilelimited.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended		
	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	
Total income from operations (net)	17,191.42	13,942.29	13,212.42	53,640.63	59,267.45	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	803.13	802.13	75.37	1,873.83	1,349.89	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	803.13	802.13	75.37	1,873.83	1,349.89	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	572.04	603.47	80.66	1,377.23	1,093.18	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	580.31	603.47	12.34	1,385.50	1,024.87	
Equity share capital	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	
Reserve (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA	15,106.79	13,770.75	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) :						
(a) Basic (in Rs.)	19.33	20.10	0.41	46.15	34.14	
(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	19.33	20.10	0.41	46.15	34.14	

Note:1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and yearly Financial Results is available on the BSE Ltd. (Stock Exchange) website www.bseindia.com, and Website of the Company (www.nilelimited.com).

2) The Consolidated Financial Results include results of wholly owned subsidiaries 'Nirmalya Extracts Private Limited' and 'Nile Li-Cycle Private Limited'. Both the Subsidiary Companies have not yet started the operations due to which there is no change in Profit/Loss of Consolidated Results compared to Standalone Results being published as on Quarter and year ended 31.03.2021.

Place: Hyderabad
Date : 11th June, 2021

For Nile Limited
Sd/- (Rajani K)
Company Secretary

www.dlf.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021 (₹ in crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2021 (Audited) [refer note 2]	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income	1,906.59	1,668.22	1,873.80	5,944.89	6,888.14
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and share of profit in associates and joint ventures)	418.15	386.76	200.95	935.79	313.14
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period/year (before tax, share of profit/(loss) in associates and joint ventures and after exceptional items)	418.15	386.76	(129.72)	839.58	653.47
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period/year (after tax, share of profit/(loss) in associates and joint ventures)	477.37	449.00	(1,860.13)	1,082.60	(589.68)
5	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period/year	477.41	450.10	(1,867.14)	1,086.12	(600.05)
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2 each)	495.06	495.06	495.06	495.06	495.06
7	Other equity				34,848.86	33,951.68
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 2 per share) (not annualised)					
i)	Basic EPS (₹)	1.94	1.82	(7.51)	4.42	(2.41)
ii)	Diluted EPS (₹)	1.94	1.82	(7.51)	4.42	(2.41)

- The above consolidated financial results of DLF Limited, its subsidiaries, partnership firms (together referred as 'Group') and its joint ventures, joint operations and associates have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on June 11, 2021 and have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The figures for the last quarter are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to March 31, 2021 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2020, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended. The said financial results represent the results of DLF Limited ("the Company"), its subsidiaries, partnership firms (together referred to as "the Group") and joint operations and its share in results of joint ventures and associates which have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS-110 - 'Consolidated Financial Statement' and Ind AS-28 - 'Investment in Associates and Joint Ventures'.
- The Standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021 are available on the Company's Website <https://www.dlf.in/investor.php>.

Key standalone financial information is given below: (₹ in crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	March 31, 2021 (Audited) [refer note 2 above]	December 31, 2020 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2020 (Audited)	March 31, 2021 (Audited)	March 31, 2020 (Audited)
Total Income	1,407.42	1,303.24	999.64	4,429.47	4,914.81
Profit before tax	532.16	439.45	51.45	1,400.30	3,466.10
Net profit/(loss)	411.60	306.44	(1,076.98)	1,075.97	2,264.31
Other comprehensive income/(loss)	(0.66)	0.63	(4.43)	1.21	(3.43)
Total comprehensive income	410.94	307.07	(1,081.41)	1,077.18	2,260.88

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com) and Company's website: <https://www.dlf.in/investor.php>

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Gurugram **Devinder Singh** **Ashok Kumar Tyagi**
Date: June 11, 2021 **CEO & Whole-time Director** **CEO & Whole-time Director**

DLF Limited
Regd. Office: Shopping Mall, 3rd Floor, Arjun Marg, DLF City Phase-I, Gurugram- 122 002 (Haryana) India
CIN : L70101HR1963PLC002484
Tel. : +91-124-4334200, Fax : +91-124-4769250